Wyoming Cowgirl Desert Invite

The Classic Club/Troon Golf

O NOoOO O, WN-=- D

Palm Desert, CA

UW Cowgirl Desert Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

Team

Fresno State 295
San Diego State 297
Wyoming 301

CSU-Northridge 304
Northern Arizona 320

British Columbia 301
San Francisco 316
Southern Utah 310
UC Riverside 318
Portland State 324
Northern Colorado 323
Weber State 329
Eastern Washington 340
Montana State 338
Idaho State 369

297
305
315
320
309
331
318
327
322
321
326
325
317
321
351

Scores

592
602
616
624
629
632
634
637
640
645
649
654
657
659
720

+16
+26
+40
+48
+53
+56
+58
+61
+64
+69
+73
+78
+81
+83
+144
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Start

T1
T7
T7
T17
T17
T7
T7
T26
T1

T20

T5
T17
T20
T26

T7
T41
T20

16
T26
T32
T32

T7
T36
T20
T20
T36

T7
T20

T7

T7
T64

T5
T49
T32
T36
T44
T36
T57
T53
T26
T49
T26

T32

Finish
1
T2
T2
T4
T4
6

~

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

13
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14

19
T20
T20
T20
T23
T23
T23
T23
T27
T27
T27
T27
T31
T31
T31
T34
T34
T34
T34
T38
T38
T40
T40
T40
T40
T44

T44

Player

Louisa Lies
Madchen Ly
Christine Wong
Juanita Rico
Kaitlen Parsons
Tessa The
Malin Enarsson
Stephanie Kim
Monica Jung
Savannah Vilaubi
Hillary Billingsley
Michelle Condry
Sharon Shin
Carleigh Silvers
Tiffany Schoning
Jenna Zamprelli
Krysta Clark
Stacey Blunt
Kylie Kimura
Gina Clark
Margo Dionisio
Brittani Ferraro *
Peppiina Kaija
Shaylee Yano
Amanda Snyder
Amy Alston
Stephanie Wong
Kacy Buckner
Haley Cameron
Vanessa Leon
Chelsea Silvers
Dana Zamprelli
Sara Callagy
Kylie Barros
Amelia Ek
Brithey Yada
Kaohi Loo
Bethany Garton
Emily Wood *
Paige Crawford
Kelly O'Brien
Kendall Patten
Jessie Joachim
Jayme Carbon

Jordan Ulibarri

Wyoming Cowgirl Desert Invite

The Classic Club/Troon Golf
Palm Desert, CA
UW Cowgirl Desert Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

Team

Fresno State
Fresno State
San Diego State
Wyoming
Northern Arizona
San Diego State
San Diego State
Northern Arizona
Southern Utah
UC Riverside
Fresno State
San Francisco
CSU-Northridge
Northern Colorado
Portland State
Wyoming

Fresno State
Wyoming
CSU-Northridge
San Diego State
CSU-Northridge
UC Riverside
San Francisco
Fresno State
Weber State

San Diego State
British Columbia
Southern Utah
British Columbia
British Columbia
Northern Colorado
Wyoming
Eastern Washington
British Columbia
UC Riverside
Portland State
Southern Utah
San Francisco
Wyoming
Montana State
Montana State
CSU-Northridge
Northern Arizona
Eastern Washington

Weber State

70
74
74
76
76
74
74
78
70
71
77
73
76
77
78
74
81
77
72
75
78
79
79
74
80
77
77
80
74
77
74
74
86
73
83
79
80
82
80
85
84
78
83
78

79

76
73
73
72
72
75
77
74
82
81
75
79
77
77
76
80
73
77
83
81
78
77
78
83
77
80
81
78
84
81
86
86
74
88
78
82
81
80
82
78
79
85
80
86

85

Scores

146
147
147
148
148
149
151
152
152
152
152
152
153
154
154
154
154
154
155
156
156
156
157
157
157
157
158
158
158
158
160
160
160
161
161
161
161
162
162
163
163
163
163
164

164
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Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2011, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

+2

+3

+3

+4

+4

+5

+7

+8

+8

+8

+8

+8

+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+12
+12
+12
+13
+13
+13
+13
+14
+14
+14
+14
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+17
+18
+18
+19
+19
+19
+19
+20

+20



Start

T44
T44
T53
T26
T44
T44
T71
T64
T49
T41
T57
T66
T57
T66
T66
T57
T41
T53
T57
T49
T78
T76
T36
T69
T71

75
T57
T53

74
T81
T69
T57
T71
T78
T81
T76
T81
T78

84

Finish
T44
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T52
T52
T52
T52
T56
T56
T56
T59
T59

61
T62
T62
T64
T64
T64
T67
T67

69
T70
T70
T70

73

74
T75
T75
T75
T78
T78

80
T81
T81

83

Player

Samantha Webb
Emily Chiu

Eyglo Oskarsdottir
Taylor Smalley
Samantha Stancato *
Alessia Knight *
Morgan Lee

Molly Dorans
Melissa Olson
Christy Fogerty
Kelsey Chugg
Caitilin Rice

Ellen Krausse

Sara Federico
Kelly Miller

Leslie McGetrick
Hannah McNeley
Brittany Edwards
Loren Forney
Denyse Neville
Tiffany Koyano
Libby Avery

Alyssa Ballew
Nyomy Obcemea *
Janelle Samoluk

Ali Nelson

Alli Cluff

Melissa Hultstrand
Neddy Martinez
Julie DiGiallonardo
Laura Jabczenski
Courtney Smith *
Jenna Sharp

Katie Michunovich *
Kalee Gibbons
Annielaurie Norman
Courtney Smith
Shantell Spackman *
Taylor Wilkinson *

Wyoming Cowgirl Desert Invite

The Classic Club/Troon Golf
Palm Desert, CA
UW Cowgirl Desert Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

Team

Portland State
San Francisco
San Francisco
Wyoming
Wyoming

San Diego State
Eastern Washington
Montana State
Northern Arizona
UC Riverside
Weber State
Eastern Washington
CSU-Northridge
Weber State
Portland State
Montana State
Northern Colorado
Southern Utah
Portland State

UC Riverside

UC Riverside
Northern Colorado
Southern Utah
Weber State
British Columbia
Northern Colorado
Weber State
Montana State
Eastern Washington
Idaho State
Northern Arizona
Weber State
Idaho State
Montana State
Idaho State

Idaho State

Idaho State
Southern Utah
Fresno State

82
82
84
78
82
82
89
86
83
81
85
87
85
87
87
85
81
84
85
83
93
92
80
88
89
91
85
84
90
94
88
85
89
93
94
92
94
93

82
83
81
87
83
83
77
80
83
85
82
80
82
81
81
84
89
86
86
88
78
80
92
85
85
83
89
91
87
84
90
93
90
86
88
91
89
101

Scores

164
165
165
165
165
165
166
166
166
166
167
167
167
168
168
169
170
170
171
171
171
172
172
173
174
174
174
175
177
178
178
178
179
179
182
183
183
194
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+20
+21
+21
+21
+21
+21
+22
+22
+22
+22
+23
+23
+23
+24
+24
+25
+26
+26
+27
+27
+27
+28
+28
+29
+30
+30
+30
+31
+33
+34
+34
+34
+35
+35
+38
+39
+39
+50



Wyoming Cowgirl Desert Invite
The Classic Club/Troon Golf

Palm Desert, CA

UW Cowgirl Desert Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Fresno State 295 297 592
1 Louisa Lies (5) 70 76 146
T2 Madchen Ly (1) 74 73 147
T8 Hillary Billingsley (4) 77 75 152
T14 Krysta Clark (2) 81 73 154
T23 Shaylee Yano (3) 74 83 157
2 San Diego State 297 305 602
T2 Christine Wong (2) 74 73 147
6 Tessa The (5) 74 75 149
7 Malin Enarsson (3) 74 7 151
T20 Gina Clark (1) 75 81 156
T23 Amy Alston (4) 77 80 157
3 Wyoming 301 315 616
T4 Juanita Rico (1) 76 72 148
T14 Jenna Zamprelli (2) 74 80 154
T14 Stacey Blunt (3) 77 77 154
T31 Dana Zamprelli (4) 74 86 160
T47 Taylor Smalley (5) 78 87 165
4 CSU-Northridge 304 320 624
13 Sharon Shin (2) 76 77 153
19 Kylie Kimura (1) 72 83 155
T20 Margo Dionisio (3) 78 78 156
T40 Kendall Patten (4) 78 85 163
T56 Ellen Krausse (5) 85 82 167
5 Northern Arizona 320 309 629
T4 Kaitlen Parsons (2) 76 72 148
T8 Stephanie Kim (1) 78 74 152
T40 Jessie Joachim (4) 83 80 163
T52 Melissa Olson (5) 83 83 166
T75 Laura Jabczenski (3) 88 90 178
6 British Columbia 301 331 632
T27 Stephanie Wong (1) 77 81 158
T27 Haley Cameron (3) 74 84 158
T27 Vanessa Leon (5) 7 81 158
T34 Kylie Barros (2) 73 88 161
T70 Janelle Samoluk (4) 89 85 174
7 San Francisco 316 318 634
T8 Michelle Condry (5) 73 79 152
T23 Peppiina Kaija (1) 79 78 157
T38 Bethany Garton (4) 82 80 162
T47 Emily Chiu (2) 82 83 165
T47 Eyglo Oskarsdottir (3) 84 81 165
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
8 Southern Utah 310 327 637
T8 Monica Jung (1) 70 82 152
T27 Kacy Buckner (2) 80 78 158
T34 Kaohi Loo (3) 80 81 161
T62 Brittany Edwards (4) 84 86 170
T67 Alyssa Ballew (5) 80 92 172
9 UC Riverside 318 322 640
T8 Savannah Vilaubi (2) 71 81 152
T34 Amelia Ek (1) 83 78 161
T52 Christy Fogerty (5) 81 85 166
T64 Denyse Neville (3) 83 88 171
T64 Tiffany Koyano (4) 93 78 171
10 Portland State 324 321 645
T14 Tiffany Schoning (1) 78 76 154
T34 Britney Yada (2) 79 82 161
T44 Samantha Webb (4) 82 82 164
T59 Kelly Miller (5) 87 81 168
T64 Loren Forney (3) 85 86 171
1 Northern Colorado 323 326 649
T14 Carleigh Silvers (1) 77 77 154
T31 Chelsea Silvers (2) 74 86 160
T62 Hannah McNeley (3) 81 89 170
T67 Libby Avery (5) 92 80 172
T70 Ali Nelson (4) 91 83 174
12 Weber State 329 325 654
T23 Amanda Snyder (3) 80 77 157
T44 Jordan Ulibarri (1) 79 85 164
T56 Kelsey Chugg (2) 85 82 167
T59 Sara Federico (4) 87 81 168
T70 Alli Cluff (5) 85 89 174
13 Eastern Washington 340 317 657
T31 Sara Callagy (4) 86 74 160
T44 Jayme Carbon (1) 78 86 164
T52 Morgan Lee (2) 89 7 166
T56 Caitilin Rice (3) 87 80 167
74 Neddy Martinez (5) 90 87 177
14 Montana State 338 321 659
T40 Paige Crawford (1) 85 78 163
T40 Kelly O'Brien (2) 84 79 163
T52 Molly Dorans (3) 86 80 166
61 Leslie McGetrick (4) 85 84 169
73 Melissa Hultstrand (5) 84 91 175
15 Idaho State 369 351 720
T75 Julie DiGiallonardo (3) 94 84 178
T78 Jenna Sharp (5) 89 90 179
80 Kalee Gibbons (1) 94 88 182
T81 Annielaurie Norman (2) 92 91 183
T81 Courtney Smith (4) 94 89 183
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T20 Brittani Ferraro (UC Riverside) 79 77 156
T38 Emily Wood (Wyoming) 80 82 162
T47 Alessia Knight (San Diego State ) 82 83 165
T47 Samantha Stancato (Wyoming) 82 83 165
69 Nyomy Obcemea (Weber State ) 88 85 173
T75 Courtney Smith (Weber State ) 85 93 178
T78 Katie Michunovich (Montana State) 93 86 179
83 Shantell Spackman (Southern Utah ) 93 101 194
84 Taylor Wilkinson (Fresno State) 0 0 0
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Wyoming Cowgirl Desert Invite
The Classic Club/Troon Golf
Palm Desert, CA
uw cawglrl Desert Imercelleglate
's: Oct 08 - Oct

Average score per round

[ Tow Cowgirl Desert Intercollegiate 81.47

2 IUW Cowgirl Desert Intercollegiate I 81.99 I 83

Total Average Scores

UW Cowgirl Desert Intercollegiate 81.73 166

The Classic Club/Troon Golf: UW Cowgirl Desert Intercollegiate

1] 4 358 8 54 13 5 3 81 4 357 +0.90
|_2|_3 160 |—|—4 43 30 6 I— 12] 3] 190 +0.82
16| 4| 335 +0.80
3[4 365 238 31 10 2 T 50 0
4 [ 5 525 1040 [ 30 3 3T 7 565 05
5 4 366 1 35 31 13 3 17 3 151 +0.66
6 3| 136 3[a2][ 30 5 3 15| 4| 310 +0.61
7| 4| 375 8| 44 21 6 4 141 5[ 511 +0.60
g|[ 4 357 432[ 2 13 8 13] 4] 309 +0.59
o [ 5| 540 g 48[ 19 7 [ 1 L +0.57
6| 3| 136 +0.55
10 [ 4 375 8[4aal[ 26 5 R BT e
11 [ 4 [ 338 1 743 17 8 7 T T35 T
12 3 150 5| 38 12 24 4 9| 5| 540 +0.34
13 [ 4 [ 309 343 25 9 3 10| 4| 375 +0.34
14| 5| 511 7| 35 28 10 3 41 5| 525 +0.31
15[ 4 [ 310 637 28 s 4 T 4] 358 +0.29
16| 4 [ 335 136 28 15 3 18] 5] 483 +0.23
17 [ 3] 151 38 36 8 1
18 [ 5 483 1 11 a5 [ 20 6
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Wyoming Cowgirl Desert Invite
The Classic Club/Troon Golf
Palm Desert, CA
UW Cowgirl Desert Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

Round 1 Round 2

average
relative to par

average
relative to par

hole par yards

hole par yards

5| 4| 366 +0.81 8| 4| 357 +0.90
8| 4| 357 +0.75 12| 3] 150 +0.82
151 4] 310 +0.70 16| 4] 335 +0.80
3| 4| 365 +0.69 5| 4| 366 +0.80
16| 4] 335 +0.60 3| 4| 365 +0.67
111 4] 338 +0.58 171 3] 151 +0.66
12| 3] 150 +0.57 15| 4] 310 +0.61
10| 4] 375 +0.57 141 5] 511 +0.60
18 5] 483 +0.51 13| 4] 309 +0.59
4| 5] 525 +0.51 1] 4] 338 +0.57
171 3] 151 +0.49 6| 3| 136 +0.55
6 3| 136 +0.47 21 3] 160 +0.46
71 4| 375 +0.46 71 4| 375 +0.45
1 4| 358 +0.45 91 5| 540 +0.34
141 5] 51 +0.37 10| 4] 375 +0.34
13| 4] 309 +0.36 4| 5] 525 +0.31
2| 3] 160 +0.33 1 4| 358 +0.29
9| 5] 540 +0.28 18| 5] 483 +0.23
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Wyoming Cowgirl Desert Invite
The Classic Club/Troon Golf
Palm Desert, CA
UW Cowgirl Desert Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09

double - double

1 4 358 12 | 99 41 10 4
2 3 160 9/ 93 54 10
3 4 365 6 72 65 17 6
4 5 525 19| 81 51 11 4
5 4 366 6| 65 65 20 10
6 3 136 6| 84 65 7 4
7 4 375 21| 80 41 17 7
8 4 357 6| 68 58 22 12
9 5 540 16 | 101 35 10 4
10 4 375 12 | 87 49 16 2
11 4 338 1 15 | 77 46 17 10
12 3 150 16 | 77 25 M 7
13 4 309 13| 90 41 16 6
14 5 511 19 | 74 53 15 5
15 4 310 11| 76 48 23 8
16 4 335 3| 80 54 24 5
17 3 151 2| 84 63 16 1
18 5| 483 2 18 | 90 36 14 6
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2760&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

